at

io
n

in
 2

02
2

( L
 1

*
[ 3

 ]
L

10
 *

L
5)
 )

 o
r (

 L
 1

*
L

10
 *

L
5

/1
2)

-
-

-
-

-
■

14
U

pd
at

ed
 A

cc
um

ul
at

ed
 D

ep
re

ci
at

io
n

7
-

-
-

-
7

In
cr

ea
se

 in
 A

cc
um

ul
at

ed
 D

ep
re

ci
at

io
n

15
(L

1
4
-L

9
)

$
5

$
-

$
$

$
$

5

DE
PR

EC
IA

TI
O

N
 E

XP
EN

SE
 A

D
JU

ST
M

EN
T

16
D

ep
re

ci
at

io
n

Ex
pe

ns
e

in
 B

P
$

-
$

-
$

-
$

-
$

-
$

-

( L
in

e8
)

17
A

nn
ua

liz
ed

 D
ep

re
ci

at
io

n
E

xp
en

se
87

-
-

-
-

87
( L

 1
* L

 1
0)

18
D

ep
re

ci
at

on
 E

xp
en

se
 A

dj
us

tm
en

t
$

87
$

-
$

-
$

-
$

-
$

87

D
LC

 R
R

M
 2

02
2

FP
FT

Y
 4

-6
-2

1
D

_1
5

(A
20

1.
.N

25
5)

Line
#

Duquesne Light Company
Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Historic Test Year -12 Months Ended December 31, 2020
($ in Thousands)

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

[1] [2]

Account Recorded
Description Number 2020

[3]

Budget
Amounts

HTY

Schedule
Witness:

Page

[4]

Pro Forma
Adjustments

D-20
Simpson/O'

1 of 2

[5]

Pro Forma
Tax Expense

HTY

1 PURTA Taxes 408.1 $ 889 $ 889 $ $ 889

2 Capital Stock - - -

3 Miscellaneous 118 118 118

4 Social Security 408.3 6,340 6,340 78 6,418

5 FUTA 408.2 35 35 1 36

6 SUTA 408.4 298 298 10 308

7 Gross Receipts 50,723 50,723 (1,957) 48,766

8 Real Estate Taxes 650 650 650

9 City of Pittsburgh Payroll Tax 253 253 - 253

10 Total Sum L 1 to L 9 $ 59,306 $ 59,306 $ (1,868) $ 57,438

GROSS RECEIPT TAX PRO FORMA AT PRESENT RATES

11 Revenue From Sales to Customers $ 872,218

12 Uncollectibles (10,471)

13 Surcharge Related (35,207)

14 Net Taxable Sum L 11 to L 13 826,540

15 Tax Rate 5.90%

16 Gross Receipts Taxes at Present Rates L 14 * L 15 48,766

17 Budget Amount 50,723

18 Adjustment L16 - L17 $ (1,957)

Duquesne Light Company
Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Historic Test Year -12 Months Ended December 31, 2020
($ in Thousands)

Schedule
Witness:

Page

D-20
O'Brien

2 of 2

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5]

Line
#

Account
Description Number HTY